

Holland Township Recreation Team Sponsorship Opportunity Girls Little League Softball Teams Spring 2025

The Holland Township Recreation Department has been offering the Girls Little League Softball for twelve years as part of a Lakeshore Area League. Historically, we have had over 30 - 35 girls participate in our competitive Girls Little League Softball program annually and it continues to grow each season. In 2024, our program saw the growth to 65 athletes. **The upcoming 2025 we are hoping to continue to grow and expand the program.** We offer a Girls Little League Minors option for 9 & 10 year old's and a Girls Little League Majors option for 11 & 12 year old's. Team practices, games, and coaching instruction are all included for both of the leagues.

As we enter the 2025 season, it is our goal to further enhance the safety, competitiveness, and satisfaction of our program. It is a big task to keep our girls in equipment and provide the funding to make this league a reality for players. We are currently in need of support for our teams with safety equipment, softball bats, catcher's equipment, catcher's gloves, batting helmets, practice softballs, game-play softballs, and more.

Sponsorship Package - \$300.00 (tax-deductible)

*Business Logo or Name printed on team jerseys. *Business Logo on team's game & practice schedules. *Team sponsorship plaque for business to display (if desired). *Business Logo on the home page of the Holland Township Little League website. * Business Logo on the Holland Township Recreation website. <u>www.hollandtwprec.com</u> (high-traffic site) *Social Media attention on the Holland Township Recreation social media avenues – Facebook, Twitter & Instagram.

Interested or Have Questions...

Contact Amanda Bailey, Recreation Coordinator with Holland Township Recreation with any questions at 616.395.0178 ext. #3 or via email at <u>amandak@hct.holland.mi.us</u>

Business Name:	
Business Address:	
-	
Business Phone:	
Business Contact Name	2:
Business Email Address	